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SOUTHERN LEHIGH SCHOOL DISTRICT 

5775 Main Street 

Center Valley, PA  18034 
 

TO: Board of School Directors 

 

RE: Professional Conference Attendance  

 

DATE: December 5, 2011 

 

Name Conference 

 

Location Date Days Substitute 

Cost 

Fund 

Source 

Total Cost 
(including cost 

for substitute) 

 

Carl Crouse 

Lynne Kelly 

Financial Aid Counselor Workshop 

(Workshop provides information regarding 

the state financial aid process and any 

changes/modifications to the process.) 

 

Center Valley, PA 11/16/11 1 0.00 

0.00 

L 

L 

0.00 

0.00 

Marilyn Hower Seamless & Sustained an Integrated 

Curriculum 

(This is an annual art education conference 

held at Kutztown University.  The theme this 

year is “Seamless & Sustained and 

integrated curriculum.”  How we can 

incorporate art across the core curriculum.) 

 

Kutztown, PA 11/18/11 1 100.00 L 190.00 



Funding Source:  (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther             

 

Caryn Bronfenbrenner 

Anthony Italiani 

Shannon Mauro 

David Dougherty 

Michael Bjelobrk 

Brian Hines 

Danielle Westwood 

Susan Grazio 

Indicator 13 

 (In response to the accountability 

requirements under the Individuals 

with Disabilities Education Act of 

2004 (IDEA) Park B State 

Performance Plan. 

 PaTTAN and IU Transition 

Consultants will be providing local 

education agencies (LEAs) and 

approved private schools (APS) 

with: 

 Targeted, sustained training and 

technical assistance in developing 

and implementing effective 

secondary transition plans that 

include coordinated, measureable, 

annual IEP goals that will 

reasonably enable students to meet 

post-secondary outcomes 

(Indicator 13.) 

 

Schnecksville, PA 11/22/2011 

12/13/2011 

2/1/2012 

3  

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

 

L 
(Sp. Ed.) 

 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

 



Funding Source:  (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther             

 

Theresa Ware 

Matt Miller 

Maureen Elliott 

Rose Jacob 

Pat Schultheis 

Ed Williams 

Elissa Gruber 

Tara Walter 

Indicator 13 

 (In response to the accountability 

requirements under the Individuals 

with Disabilities Education Act of 

2004 (IDEA) Park B State 

Performance Plan. 

 PaTTAN and IU Transition 

Consultants will be providing local 

education agencies (LEAs) and 

approved private schools (APS) 

with: 

 Targeted, sustained training and 

technical assistance in developing 

and implementing effective 

secondary transition plans that 

include coordinated, measureable, 

annual IEP goals that will 

reasonably enable students to meet 

post-secondary outcomes 

(Indicator 13.) 

 

Walnutport, PA 11/29/2011 

12/21/2011 

2/22/2012 

3  

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

300.00 

 

L 
(Sp. Ed.) 

 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

396.15 

 

Pam Phillippe 

 

 

Gifted Network Meeting (Literacy Design 

Collaborative and the Gifted Learn) 

(The objective of the video conference is to 

help meet the ever-present challenge of 

increasing rigor in the classroom for gifted 

students.  This session will offer a look at 

strategies to apply the Common core 

Standards with content areas of the 

curriculum.  Gifted teachers, Pam 

Phillippe, Cindy Sterrett, Lori Frasch, and 

Ian Beitler will participate in the video 

conference through video streaming at 

Central Office.) 

Center Valley, PA 12/13/11 1 100.00 L 
(Gifted) 

 

175.00 



Funding Source:  (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther             

 

Joan Takacs 

Ken Jordan 
Train the Trainer Conference (Aligned 

Practices with the Common Core) 

(The intent of each workshop is to provide 

your curriculum specialists with everything 

they will need to begin training your 

teachers in the nuances of the Common 

Core State Standards.  This year’s 

conference boasts ten Common Core-

specific workshops.  In varying level 

configurations.  There is so much to know, 

and so much to do.  Use this school year to 

prepare your staff for the rigor of the 

common core.) 

 

Philadelphia, PA 12/16/11 1 0.00 L 
(Curriculum 

/Tech) 

642.98 

Pam Kuntzman Response to Instruction & Intervention 

Implementers Forum 

(This one-day forum is designed for Rtll 

implementers.  Participants will have the 

opportunity to choose from a range of 

professional learning sessions that are 

intended to help core implementers 

facilitate and sustain the collective skill and 

will needed to keep successful Rtll models 

on track.) 

 

Harrisburg, PA 12/19/11 1 100.00 L 115.00 

Jessica Kohler PASA 2012 Training Series 

(Training for the administration of the 2012 

PASA.) 

 

Schnecksville, PA 1/25/12 1 100.00 L 100.00 



Funding Source:  (L)ocal, (S)tate, (F)ederal, (A)pplicant, (O)ther             

 

Central Office 

Leah Christman 

Joan Takacs 

Ken Jordan 

 

Technology Office 

Mike Dore 

Matt Murray 

Elizabeth Tate 

Sarah Schurkamp 

Maggi Chiarella 

Carrie Gofberg 

 

High School 

Rick Dreves 

Bradley Siesko 

Marlo Spritzer 

Kate Mack 

Ryan Haupt 

Joe Breisch 

 

Middle School 

Anita Benedix 

Stephanie Kerrick 

Michael Pauling 

 

Intermediate School 

Amanda Stephens 

Anne Snyder 

 

Hopewell 

Angela Fulmer 

David Kohler 

 

Liberty Bell 

Kelly Dougherty 

 

Lower Milford 

Miri Lynn Yoder 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

2012 PETE Conference 

(The Pennsylvania Educational Technology 

Expo and Conference (PETE&C) is 

statewide event that provides quality 

programs focused on technology in the 

education field.  Each year, hundreds of 

exhibitors showcase their latest technology 

products and services to the vast audience 

of teachers, administrators, technology 

directors, school boards members and 

more.) 

Hershey, PA 2/12-15/12 4 

 

 

 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

 

 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

0.00 

 

 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

 

 

100.00 

100.00 

0.00 

 

 

100.00 

100.00 

 

 

100.00 

100.00 

 

 

100.00 

 

 

100.00 

L/S 
(Accountability 

Block Grant) 

 

 

 

497.51 

497.63 

497.63 

 

 

497.63 

497.63 

497.63 

497.63 

497.63 

497.63 

 

 

597.63 

597.63 

597.63 

597.63 

497.63 

 

 

597.63 

597.63 

497.63 

 

 

597.63 

597.63 

 

 

597.63 

597.63 

 

 

597.63 

 

 

597.63 
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Cotie Strong NASP 2012 Annual Convention 

(Attendance of National Convention and 

Workshop on Executive skills Deficits in 

students.) 

 

Philadelphia, PA 2/20-24/12 5 0.00 L 
(Sp. Ed.) 

444.00 

Erica Rich 

 

Brynne Rice 

National Association of School 

Psychologists 2012 Annual Convention 

(The National Association of School 

Psychologists (NASP) convention offers in-

depth and practical field-tests strategies to 

implement with students of various 

demographics to help support their 

educational needs.) 

 

Philadelphia, PA 2/21-23/12 3 0.00 

 

0.00 

L 
(Sp. Ed.) 

 

L 
(Sp. Ed.) 

688.00 

 

 

634.00 

 


